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Parameters

Regions

Timeframe
2017 - 2018

Datarun
2019.3 – QCEW Employees

6013 Contra Costa County, CA

Code Descrip�on
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Largest Industries

Health Care and Social Assistance 61,063 62,376 1,313 2% $81,152

Government 47,424 47,516 92 0% $104,734

Retail Trade 43,053 42,752 -301 -1% $42,601

Accommoda$on and Food Services 34,371 34,819 448 1% $27,182

Construc$on 25,420 26,017 597 2% $95,881

Professional, Scien$fic, and Technical Services 23,032 23,412 380 2% $123,085

Administra$ve and Support and Waste
Management and Remedia$on Services 22,838 23,234 396 2% $63,366

Finance and Insurance 20,239 19,694 -545 -3% $136,695

Manufacturing 15,622 15,686 64 0% $135,630

Other Services (except Public Administra$on) 12,337 12,795 458 4% $47,909

Industry 2017 Jobs 2018 Jobs
Change in

Jobs (2017-
2018)

% Change
2018

Earnings Per
Worker
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Highest Paying Industries

U$li$es 4,562 4,203 -359 -8% $195,356

Management of Companies and Enterprises 8,363 8,672 309 4% $165,783

Informa$on 7,996 7,815 -181 -2% $140,693

Finance and Insurance 20,239 19,694 -545 -3% $136,695

Manufacturing 15,622 15,686 64 0% $135,630

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extrac$on 73 75 2 3% $132,839

Professional, Scien$fic, and Technical Services 23,032 23,412 380 2% $123,085

Wholesale Trade 10,591 9,758 -833 -8% $115,123

Government 47,424 47,516 92 0% $104,734

Construc$on 25,420 26,017 597 2% $95,881

Industry 2017 Jobs 2018 Jobs
Change in

Jobs (2017-
2018)

% Change
2018

Earnings Per
Worker
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Fastest Growing Industries

Health Care and Social Assistance 61,063 62,376 1,313 2% $81,152

Construc$on 25,420 26,017 597 2% $95,881

Transporta$on and Warehousing 6,672 7,155 483 7% $76,113

Other Services (except Public Administra$on) 12,337 12,795 458 4% $47,909

Accommoda$on and Food Services 34,371 34,819 448 1% $27,182

Administra$ve and Support and Waste
Management and Remedia$on Services 22,838 23,234 396 2% $63,366

Professional, Scien$fic, and Technical Services 23,032 23,412 380 2% $123,085

Management of Companies and Enterprises 8,363 8,672 309 4% $165,783

Arts, Entertainment, and Recrea$on 6,336 6,504 168 3% $33,586

Educa$onal Services 7,272 7,427 155 2% $49,661

Industry 2017 Jobs 2018 Jobs
Change in

Jobs (2017-
2018)

% Change
2018

Earnings Per
Worker
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Most Compe��ve Industries

Other Services (except Public
Administra$on) 458 -25 194 169 290 $47,909

Transporta$on and Warehousing 483 242 105 347 135 $76,113

Management of Companies and
Enterprises 309 128 131 259 51 $165,783

Health Care and Social Assistance 1,313 350 958 1,308 5 $81,152

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas
Extrac$on 2 5 1 6 -4 $132,839

Arts, Entertainment, and Recrea$on 168 88 99 187 -20 $33,586

Educa$onal Services 155 62 114 176 -22 $49,661

Administra$ve and Support and Waste
Management and Remedia$on Services 396 67 358 425 -29 $63,366

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 130 59 112 171 -42 $86,086

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hun$ng -70 -11 12 1 -72 $49,808

Industry Jobs
Change

Ind Mix
Effect

Nat
Growth

Effect
Expected

Change
Compe��ve

Effect
2018

Earnings Per
Worker
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Highest Industry Loca�on Quo�ent

U$li$es 4,562 4,203 -8% 3.24 3.02 -6.3% $195,356

Unclassified Industry 1,522 562 -63% 2.72 1.38 -48.1% $70,399

Construc$on 25,420 26,017 2% 1.44 1.43 0.0% $95,881

Management of Companies and Enterprises 8,363 8,672 4% 1.44 1.46 7.1% $165,783

Finance and Insurance 20,239 19,694 -3% 1.34 1.31 0.0% $136,695

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 7,153 7,283 2% 1.29 1.29 0.0% $86,086

Health Care and Social Assistance 61,063 62,376 2% 1.24 1.25 8.3% $81,152

Informa$on 7,996 7,815 -2% 1.12 1.10 0.0% $140,693

Other Services (except Public Administra$on) 12,337 12,795 4% 1.09 1.13 0.0% $47,909

Arts, Entertainment, and Recrea$on 6,336 6,504 3% 1.08 1.09 0.0% $33,586

Industry 2017
Jobs

2018
Jobs

%
Change

2017
LQ

2018
LQ

%
Change

LQ

2018
Earnings

Per
Worker
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Appendix A - Data Sources and Calcula�ons

Industry Data
Emsi industry data have various sources depending on the class of worker. (1) For QCEW Employees, Emsi primarily uses the
QCEW (Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages), with supplemental es$mates from County Business PaCerns. (2) Non-QCEW
employees data are based on a number of sources including QCEW, Current Employment Sta$s$cs, County Business PaCerns, BEA
State and Local Personal Income reports, the Na$onal Industry-Occupa$on Employment Matrix (NIOEM), the American Community
Survey, and Railroad Re$rement Board sta$s$cs. (3) Self-Employed and Extended Proprietor classes of worker data are primarily
based on the American Community Survey, Nonemployer Sta$s$cs, and BEA State and Local Personal Income Reports. Projec$ons
for QCEW and Non-QCEW Employees are informed by NIOEM and long-term industry projec$ons published by individual states.

State Data Sources
This report uses state data from the following agencies: California Labor Market Informa$on Department
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